Spare Tank Ig-Nite



Sponsorship Opportunities



Supporting our 6th Annual *SpArc Tank Ig-Nite* as an event sponsor gives you and your business the opportunity to support innovation, drive creativity, and create positive impacts on the lives of Marylanders with intellectual and developmental disabilities and their families! You do not want to miss this evening of networking, connecting, cocktails, a fabulous silent auction, and fiery SpArc Tank competition! Read about the opportunity within!

Photos of Previous Year's SpArc Tank Grant-Funded Projects!











What to Expect



Step into a world where brilliance *ignites* and possibilities "*SpArc*" at *SpArc Tank Ig-Nite*! This year's event theme is *Catching Fire*, and it promises to be an extraordinary evening dedicated to showcasing the latest in innovation and creativity - in technology, equipment, programs to build skills, trainings, and more. This dynamic event gathers trailblazers, thinkers, visionaries, and funders from diverse fields to dream together and collaborate on solutions to improve access to independent living, inclusion, and equity for people with disabilities. *Join us on November 21, 2024*, at the Ten Oaks Ballroom, located at 5000 Signal Bell Lane, Clarksville, MD, for a VIP Power Hour from 5 to 6 PM, followed by an innovations showcase and live SpArc Tank "Pitch" entertainment from 6 to 8:30 PM.

SpArc Tank has been a hallmark grant initiative from The Arc Maryland for the past five years, offering opportunities for organizations and individuals to pitch their ideas for the funding of innovative projects, new technology, resources, and more to enhance the lives of children and adults with intellectual and developmental disabilities in Maryland. For more about the program's outcomes, check out our SpArc Tank Impact Report here! Here's what you can expect from the evening:

VIP Power Hour

Get early access to the event, with drinks and networking among thought leaders in the community!

Meet Community Leaders

Speak with attendees about what other ideas are "catching fire" around the state.



Drinks & Hors D'eourves

Enjoy our signature cocktail for the evening, along with delicious food!

Innovations Showcase

Hear about the successes of past SpArc Tank grant recipients. Learn about the "fire" they have lit that is so catching!



Live SpArc Tank Pitches

Hear proposals from this year's applicants as they aim to secure funding from The Arc for their innovative ideas!

Live Grant Awards

Vote on your favorite projects and then celebrate with grantees along with fellow attendees!

Silent Auction

Bid on an exciting array of items to raise funds for future SpArc Tank Innovations!

Wine Pull

Test your luck by joining the wine pull for the chance at a variety of wines from local businesses.





Spare Tenk Ig-Nite The Arc. Maryland Sponsor Benefits

	Ignite \$10,000	Blaze \$5,000	Radiate \$2,500	Flare \$1,250	Glimmer \$500
Number of complimentary tickets	8	6	4	2	2
Additional tickets donated to a person with IDD and/or their direct support professional to attend the event	4	2	1	1	
Sponsor recognition at the event & during the event program	~	\	✓	✓	~
Sponsor thank you in press releases & on social media	~	\	~	\	✓
Recognition on event website linked to your website	~	~	~	✓	~
VIP "Power Hour" before event					
Join the SpArc Tank as a contest judge					
Recognition as an official sponsor of individual SpArc Grant Awards		\			
Prominent sponsor recognition at the event and during the event program	\	\			
Prominent display of logo & name in promotional marketing	\	\			
Exclusive recognition as the Official 2024 SpArc Tank Ig-Nite Sponsor	~				
Name recognition for the evening's specialty cocktail	✓				
Live opportunity to address atttendees					
Opportunity to promote your business or organization through a video					

Sponsorship Level:

Ignite (1 Available) - \$10,000

Flare - \$1,250

Blaze - \$5,000

Glimmer - \$500

Radiate - \$2,500

Contact Information:

Company/Organization:

Contact Name:

Address: City: State: ZIP:

Contact Phone: Email:

Payment Information:

My check is enclosed and made payable to The Arc Maryland (**Preferred Method**).

Pay online at www.TheArcMD.org via Paypal.

Submit Form:

By Email to CNepomuceno@TheArcMD.org

OR by Mail to:

The Arc Maryland, Attn: SpArc Tank Ig-Nite Sponsorship 8601 Robert Fulton Dr, Ste 140, Columbia, MD 21046

For more information, contact Coni Nepomuceno at <u>CNepomuceno@TheArcMD.org</u> or call our offices at 410-571-9320.